NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING TO SET 2024 MILLAGE RATES

The Fayette County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the 2024 millage rate will be set at a
meeting to be held in the Public Meeting Room at the Fayette County Administrative Complex at 140 West
Stonewall Avenue in Fayetteville on October 24, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A.
Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's digest and levy, along with

County Wide General Fund
Maintenance & Operations

REAL & PERSONAL

MOTOR VEHICLES

MOBILE HOMES

TIMBER - 100%

HEAVY DUTY EQUIPMENT

GROSS DIGEST

LESS: M&O EXEMPTIONS

NET M&O DIGEST

GROSS M&O MILLAGE

LESS: ROLLBACKS

NET M&O MILLAGE
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2019
6,593,185,713
76,126,340
3,538,585
27,660
554,624
6,673,432,922
322,357,777
6,351,075,145
6.356
1.964
4.392
27,893,922.04
1,973,790.92
7.61%

2020
6,967,532,050
64,266,750
3,538,585
34,130
1,200,161
7,036,571,676
363,856,942
6,672,714,734
6.242
1.965
4.277
28,539,200.92
645,278.88
2.31%

2021
7,478,217,442
52,387,510
4,259,768
74,979
636,602
7,535,576,301
413,568,077
7,122,008,224
6.000
1.966
4.034
28,730,181.18
190,980.26
0.67%

the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

FAYETTE COUNTY 2024 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2022
8,728,907,267
47,767,920
4,738,316
0
475,216
8,781,888,719
414,248,597
8,367,640,122
5.889
1.855
4.034
33,755,060.25
5,024,879.07
17.49%

2023
9,835,827,426
47,826,250
5,640,735
0
381,081
9,889,675,492
494,896,385
9,394,779,107
5.843
1.809
4.034
37,898,538.92
4,143,478.67
12.28%

2024
10,675,916,891
44,771,670
13,719,410
0
360,477
10,734,768,448
489,283,993
10,245,484,455
5.511
1.748
3.763
38,553,758.00
655,219.08
1.73%
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